SCWT4A-CB-Q*1G SCWT8A-CB-Q*1G SCWT14A-CB-Q*1G

HALSEY TAYLOR OWNERS MANUAL

USES HFC-134A REFRIGERANT

30-SEEFIG. 5
1,44 - SEE FIG. 4
2,3 4
42 43 \ / 14,15
(A \ | A
va A AN 49
47 o) o SEE FIG. 3
\\ o [e] O’r//
12\\\\ | "
\\
_‘\.
:/’o
ol o)
41
45 L
\ //’
g 0
7 o
— |
ﬁ el I —40-SEE PAGE 3
y/ T(°
] 4;
I
] T2
37,38
B —==—" 13
// _/Ogr//
21 (ﬂ’\/16,17,18,19
| |4
L1 | |
8 14
N
O ° 0 o
/. / - o
9,10, 11, 48 20
FIG. 1

PAGE 1 97433C (Rev. G - 3/01)



SCWT4A-CB-Q*1G_SCWT8A-CB-Q*1G_SCWT14A-CB-Q*1G

¥X2o071d
¥X23a03anoong

ONIMOOIg ¥ XZ=H

dNIN NA SIA 3a SNOYL
d34vd 3Ad SOTIINYOL 3A SO¥3rNoY

S3TOH M3NOS TTIVM =

(wweizl) ¥ NOILYLNINITY.d NOQH0D
094v13d ‘3id (WweLzl) 7 30 001¥LOF 13 I1gY0

9

ONO1(wwe1Z1) » QYOO ¥IMOd = 4

dNN

3713 3INIFONI13A SINIAT ST IHINT (NIN) (Wwizo ) ¥ INVAYYD N3 NOLLY TILNIA INNOE INN SNOA-ZIUNSSY

d3dvd YT1A 393NN 13A NOIOYILLNIA 3A V1Ir3y

V13YLINI VENOTOH 3A (NIW) (Wwzol) .7 3 OIOVdST NN OANIINTLNYIN YAYNOIAY NOIOY TILNIA VNN IINDISY
“TIVM OL S¥3IANOT LANIFYD WOY¥L FONVHYITO ('NIW) (WwZol) .» ONINIVINIVIN AS NOILVIILNIA ¥3dO¥d IHNSNI =3

INVHNOD 3d 3Sldd vV13d ININIOVIdNG

dvaio™1o313 3d YINOL v13d NOIDvYOIlgn
NOILYOO0T 137LN0 TVORHLO3T1a =a

INJNO4 NON ¥/1-1L NOHdIS

OQVYNOIDHOdOdd ON %1 30 40avodnd
Q3HSINYNG LON dVHL ¥/1-L =D

‘NY3.431140Ss 3d.v/1-L '3'A A NIVHA 37dNOd ZANVININODZY INIFNFOV1dINT
‘O¥13NYIA 3A.%1 34 'YNOV 3A VAIVS 3a IrYNIYA 13 Vivd YavaNIWoO3y NOIOYOIEN
NIV¥A ‘a0 .¥/}-} 137100 ILSVM ¥0d4 NOILYOOT A3IANIWINOD3N = g
'SIYLNY.A ¥Vd INYNOL 13¥¥Y.d LINIFOY 31 SINd3A (Ww 8€) "Od 2/1-1 3A II¥ILNYANL INN LNVLOINNOD
'3'a (Ww G'6) "Od 8/€ 30 INOVY1d NON IHAIND NI IFNL ¥vd NV NI NOILYLNININY.A IANVNINODIY LINIWIOV 1IN
'SOYIVYIL ¥Od YAYO0 100 A3¥vd V1 NI OSYd 3A IAYTTV13A V3N (Wi ge)
WC/1-L Y 1X3 INYIA 330 .8/€ 30 dVdYHO NIS 34900 3d 09NL 1V NOIXINOD 30 OL40D 09NL 13 dvOoldn YANIINOOIH IS

SY¥3HLO AQ 440 LNHS TIVM WO¥L

(wwge) ‘NI 2/1-1 LNO aNLS LOINNOD 38NL ¥3ddOD A3LV1dNN 'a'0 8/€ NOILYOOT A1ddNS ¥3LVM AIANIWINOOIN =V

¢'Old

3AN3OFTVVANIAITANIOTT

IV ISP SIS 94

Tf

WWEpS
RIAY

WWw8G
X

ww9|Q|
Ol

Wuwpgs
8/l

W]
At
wWwg¢
__w\__

wwe|

W/

WWes|
__m

INId ¥3HONV1d
0Qavavoyv Osid
¥OO07Td A3HSINId

14
WAL

Q)

SIS

ww)ee |
__v\_m_

ww) Ge
%0l

Ww|Sg

__N

N

)

<T

Y/

=

WWoO
19l

PAGE 2

97433C (Rev. G - 3/01)



SCWT4A-CB-Q*1G_SCWT8A-CB-Q*1G_SCWT14A-CB-Q*1G

SERVICING THE HOT CONTROL AND FUSE ASSEMBLY

1. A temperature sensing non-resetable fuse in the wire is located approximately 3" (76mm) from the thermostat.
The fuse is located under the retaining bracket (Item 3) in the groove on the heater element jacket (Item 4).

2. The thermostat must be used with a washer-spacer (Item 7) and be centered in the heater element jacket for
proper temperature control. Locate the heater element jacket about 3/4" (19mm) above the bottom of the tank.

3. The heater element jacket must be fastened VERY TIGHTLY to the tank (45+/-10 inch/Ibs. of torque on the mounting
screw Item 9). Failure to TIGHTEN heater element jacket may cause rapid failure of the fuse assembly.

HOT TANK PARTS LIST
ITEMNO. | PART. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 22111C Heater Clamping Bracket
2 22112C Heater Clamping Bracket (thrd)
3 22113C Retaining Bracket
4 30980C Heater Element & Jacket
5 31386C Tank & Tube Assy
6 31428C Hot Control Assy
7 50787C Washer-Spacer
8 70606C Drain Plug
9 70607C Screw 1/4-20 x 3.00" HSHC
10 70640C Screw #8-18 x 5/16" HHTC
11 70659C Belleville Washer
12 70683C 1/4 Union
13 70793C 1/4 Elbow
NS 22588C Hot Tank Mounting Bracket

23,27,28

26 24

ADJUST THIS SCREW TO ELIMINATE VALVE
LEVER "FREE PLAY" OR CONTINUOUS FLOW
FROM BUBBLER

FIG. 3

STREAM HEIGHT
ADJUSTMENT SCREW

'

ST -1/2" (38mm;

CORRECT STREAM HEIGHT

FIG. 4

PAGE 3 97433C (Rev. G - 3/01)



SCWT4A-CB-Q*1G SCWT8A-CB-Q*1G SCWT14A-CB-Q*1G

ITEMIZED PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 51544C Bubbler
2 102639931640 | Drain Plug
3 160270508640 | Strainer Plate
4 401501842590 | Basin
5 55880C Bracket-Regulator Mounting WIRl NG DlAG RAM
6 66504C Evaporator (4 GPH) . . . . .
665060 Evaporator (8.8 14 GPH) This Drawing is merely for !Ilustratmg the
7 31513C Cold Control components of the electrical system.
8 35787C Compressor Serv. Pak (4 GPH)
35762C Compressor Serv. Pak (8 GPH) /‘RELAY
35775C Compressor Serv. Pak (14 GPH) GND | | | WHT 1
9 31034C Overload/Relay Assy (4 GPH)
31027C Overload/Relay Assy (8 GPH) =
35840C Overload (14 GPH)
35843C Relay (14 GPH)
10 194243901550 | Electrical Shield COLD CONTROL
M 35768C Relay Cover (14 GPH)
31797C Relay Cover (4 & 8 GPH) 2
12 45696C Tailpipe Assy !
13 66251C Condenser (4 GPH) 74 \—COMPRESSOR
66252C Condenser (8 GPH) b
66616C Condenser (14 GPH) ! \\
14 101453431640 | Cap Push Button N
15 101507531550 | Push Button Stem ~ é/\_
OVFRI 0AD
16 31490C Fan Motor (4 & 8 GPH)
31491C Fan Motor (14 GPH)
17 104209543730 | Fan Blade (4 & 8 GPH)
30664C Fan Blade (14 GPH)
18 70018C Fan Blade Nut
19 402672043730 | Fan Motor Bracket
20 66201C Drier (4 GPH)
66202C Drier (8 GPH)
66203C Drier (14 GPH)
21 66255C Heat Exchanger (4 GPH)
66229C Heat Exchanger (8 GPH)
66581C Heat Exchanger (14 GPH) 33 36
2 192668551550 | Power Cord
3 15005C Regulator Retaining Nut
24 26860C Regulator Lever
2 26861C Pivot Bracket
2 26862C Regulator Retaining Bracket
2 50986C Regulator Holder
28 61314C Regulator
2 55996C Strainer
0 40580C Hot Valve Assy 32 34
31 33659000 Gasket-Body
32 40596C Shroud
33 40597C Gooseneck
34 51543C Lever Handle
3B 70921C Mounting Nut 31 35
B 92712C Stem Assy
37 21591C Hot Tank Switch Bracket
3B 30010C Hot Tank Toggle Switch
39 55832C Flow Regulator Assy
40 31397C Hot Tank Assy I Pl @) )
4 22588C Hot Tank Mounting Bracket
42 55913C Adaptor-Drain W/O Holes
43 75588C Nut - Slip Joint 1-1/4
4 15008C Nipple - Bubbler
45 70682C Tee-1/4 FIG " 5
8 See Color Table | Side Panel - Right
a7 See Color Table | Side Panel - Left
48 35844C Capacitor (14 GPH)
49 56092C Poly Tubing 48" (Cut To Length)
50 101452831560 | Fan - Shroud (14 GPH)
NS See Color Table | FrontPanel

*INCLUDES RELAY & OVERLOAD. IF UNDER WARRANTY, REPLACE
WITH SAME COMPRESSOR USED IN ORIGINAL ASSEMBLY.

NOTE: All correspondence pertaining to any of the above water coolers or
orders for repair parts MUST include Model No. and Serial No. of cooler, name
and part number of replacement part.

COLOR RIGHT PANEL LEFT PANEL FRONT PANEL
Platinum (PV) 401536248410 401536348410 401507448410
Almond (AV) 26912C 26908C 26904C

Slate (SV) 401536248440 401536348440 401507448440
Stnlss St (SS) 401536242830 401536342830 401507442830

FHalsey Taylor

2222 CAMDEN COURT
OAKBROOK, IL 60523

www.DrinkingFountainDoctor.com 800-518-5388

PRINTED INUS A
IMPRESO EN LOS E.E.U.U.
IMPRIME AUX E.-U.

97433C (Rev. G - 3/01) PAGE 4


Troy
New Stamp3


